

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA No.2 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30799/2008(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2008 in AS No. 200/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMATH KATHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent
No.3 and office report)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is allowed.

Issue notice to the proposed L.Rs. of deceased

R.No.3.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER