

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30799/2008

LAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMATH KATHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Sridhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.C.Aggarwal,adv.
Mr. J.M. Khanna,Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was finally listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.2.2011. Thereafter, the case is listed only now. The office has raised an objection regarding the I.A. to bring the lrs. of deceased respondent No.2 on record on the ground that the name of the deceased respondent No.2 has been mentioned in Death Certificate as 'M.G. Liyakath Ali', but in the record of SLP the name of deceased respondent No.2 is shown as 'Liyakath Ali'.

Contd.....2

ITEM NO.4

-2-

A perusal of the address of the above person shown in the SLP copy with the death certificate shows that his address and the name of the father tallies. Hence, the above objection does not appear to be sustainable. Office is directed to process the I.A. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |