

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30799/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/09/2008
in AS No. 200/2002 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

LAL KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMATH KATHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased
respondent No.2 and c/delay in bringing on record LRs of deceased
respondent No.2 and office report)

Date : 12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
For Mr. B. Sridhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. J. M. Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Kumar, Adv.Mr. Veeranjaneyulu K.L.N.V, Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER