

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8782/2014

LAL KHAN (DEAD) THR. LRS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ASMATH KATHU AND ORS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

[ AS FIRST ITEM ]

IA No. 4/2013 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Date : 06-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anish R. Shah, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Shase, AOR  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, AOR  
Mr. Vidya Dhar Gaur, AOR

Ms. Ranu Purohit, AOR  
Mr. Yashas Rk, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 22.07.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)